

ASSAM ELECTRICITY GRID CORPORATION LIMITED

Regd. Office: 1st Floor Bijulee Bhawan, Paltan Bazar, Guwahati-781001 CIN: U40101AS2003SGC007238

Phone No. 0361-2739520/ Fax: 0361-2739513 Web: www.aegcl.co.in



No: AEGCL/DGM/LAC/TT/TLS-69/2025/ 896

Dated: 05 02.25

SHORT NOTICE INVITING TENDER

The DGM, Lower Assam, T&T Circle, AEGCL on behalf of Assam Electricity Grid Corporation Ltd (AEGCL) invites sealed limited tenders in prescribed form, from empanelled firms/ contractors for O&M Substation and Transmission line related works under Lower Assam T&T Circle, AEGCL and having sound technical and financial capabilities for the following work.

A) Basic Details:

Tender No.	AEGCL/DGM/LAC/TT/TLS-69/2025/766; Dated: 05-02-2025
Tender Details / Name of work	Construction of two nos. of sump pit and connecting water drain at 132kV Rangia GSS, AEGCL.
Tender Inviting Authority	The Deputy General Manager, Lower Assam T&T Circle, AEGCL.
i) Designation ii) Address	The Deputy General Manager Lower Assam T&T Circle, AEGCL, Narengi, Guwahati-26.
Total Tender Value	Rs. 8,78,546.00 (Rupees Eight Lakh Seventy-Eight Thousand Five Hundred and Forty-Six) only incl. taxes
Cost of Bid document	Rs. 1000.00 (Non-refundable)

B) Critical Dates:

Tender Start Date & Time	05-02-2025 from 16 Hrs : 00 Mins
Submission Start Date & Time	05-02-2025 from 16 Hrs : 00 Mins
Tender End Date & Time	14-02-2025 till 12 Hrs : 00 Mins
Techno-Commercial Bid Opening Date & Time	14-02-2025 at 15 Hrs : 00 Mins

**Interested bidders may kindly visit the office of the undersigned for more information. The tender papers may be collected from the office of the undersigned during office hours on working days on payment of the tender fee.

The undersigned reserves the right to accept or reject any or all tender without assigning any reason thereof.

Deputy General Manager Lower Assam T&T Circle, AEGCL, Narengi, Guwahati-26

Memo No. AEGCL/DGM/LAC/TT/TLS-69/2025/ 8-96 (a -d)

Dated: 05-02-25

Copy to:

- 1. The CGM, O&M, LAR, AEGCL, Bijulee Bhawan, Paltan Bazar, Guwahati-01 for kind information.
- 2. The GM, Lower Assam T&T Zone, AEGCL, Narengi, Guwahati-26 for kind information
- 3. The AGM (IT), AEGCL, Bijulee Bhawan, Paltan Bazar, Guwahati-01 for kind information & necessary publication in AEGCL's website.
- 4. Notice Board

ofe

Deputy General Manager